Fire Department
Fire Fighter

LT Fire Fighter
Paid on Call
Inspection
Electrical
Commercial
Omni

Full-time

Part-time

Parks Department

Full-time
Part-time

Police

Patrol Officer
Sergeant’s

Street Department

Full-time

Utility Department

Full-time

2017 Special Events Fee Schedule

$30.37/HR
$31.08/HR
$12.38/HR

$40.00/HR
$42.64/HR

$40.86/HR
$8.15/HR

$36.00/HR
$9.70/HR

$42.28/HR
$51.43/HR

$37.52/HR

$38.52/HR

$41.40/0T
$42.51/0T

$55.10/0T
$59.04/0T

$56.38/0T
$12.24/0T

$46.74/0T
$14.56/0T

$59.17/0T
$70.11/0T

$51.36/0T

$52.86/0T



Placement of Temporary No charge for events using less than 50 no parking

signs. signs. $5 fee for events using 50 or more no parking
signs.
Traffic Cones & Class Il Barricades No charge for events using less than 25 cones. $20 fee

for events using 25 or more cones.
Class lll Barricades/Signs No charge for events using less than 3 barricades. S5

per barricade or sign per day of event, for events using
4 or more barricades/signs.

Other Personnel

Costs for personnel, not specifically identified by this resolution, providing extraordinary services in
support of a Special Event, March or Public Assembly shall be identified and calculated by the Finance
Director using the same methodology as used for other similar identified employees herein.

Special Equipment

Cost for Special Equipment deemed necessary for provisions of services to a Special Event shall be
charged to the Event Sponsor at the City’s actual cost.

Parades

There will be no charge for barricades, signs, traffic cones and assignment of police officers or auxiliary
police officers for community-wide parades.

Neighborhood Block Parties

There will be no charge for barricades for Residential Neighborhood Block Parties where such parties are
limited to 5 blocks or less.

Administrative Fee

There shall be an administrative fee of 15% of the total costs of the services and equipment used for the
processing, review and invoicing of the special event fees.



